BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 63706
Petitioner:	
DAVID HENRY SIMON,	
V.	
Respondent:	
BOULDER COUNTY BOARD OF	
EQUALIZATION.	
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL	

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on July 29, 2014. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0001729

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 5th day of August 2014.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearem Derlines

Diane M. DeVries

M. DeVries Dura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessment Appeals.
Cara McKeller



DAVID HENRY SIMON Bank of America Westwood Plaza 924 Westwood Boulevard, Suitc 600 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 208-5511 Fax (310) 208-8388

July 29, 2014

Via Fax (303) 864-7719

State of Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Suite 315 Denver, CO 80203

Attention: TARA

RE: Docket Number 63706

Dear Tara:

As discussed, will you kindly withdraw Docket Number 63706, 1515 Broadway, Boulder, Colorado. Please feel welcome to call me with any questions that you may have.

Many thanks,

David H. Simon